180

Ordered: that the following land sales certificates now in the hands of the

County Ebtorney for investigation and foreclosure be cancelled as follows:

Name Amount Year Reason for Cancelling l
C. M. Nobles $27.98+ 1931 Paxment on Note
C. M. Nobles 22,00. 1930 "
-Je Te Wooten 6.50. 1931 Partial Payment

J. T. Wooten 32,72 - 1930 Payment on Note
Greer and Powell 5,14 - 1933 Board Compromising Tax
" " 7.54 ~ 1032 n n " .
L . [} 6.43 ~ 1931 n 1] "
] " 10 . 02. 19 30 ® . " n
n n 9. 03 . 1929 ] 4] n
f n 7 _ 53 . 1928 n . n it
" n 7.40 1927 " " n
n n 7 ;57 . 1926 n i n
n n 7.48 . 1925 1] 1t . n
] " 7.11 - 1924 ] " n
Jackson Greer Sr. 18.48 . 1929 n " n
tt n B.76 . 1928 n - n ]
" " B.61 . 1927 " n n
" " 8.77 » 1926 "o " "
] 0 73,04 . 1925 ] n n
" " 93.16 . 1926 " " .on
" n 99.64 . 1925 " " n
B. B. Blake 4,00 - 1931 Payment on Note
n on 10.00 - 1930 - ! n

—F. H, George 15.00 - - 1930 Partial Payment

- . n 16.66 1930 Payment on Note
Mrs. E. M. McPherson 4.84 1923 Board Compromising tax
R. L. McPherson 4.49 1932 n n n
" n 4,55 1933 " " n
" " 4,55 1934 " oo "
Troy C. Boswell 7.48 1931 Board refinding tax
" " 7.89 1932 0 " " :
" " 6.59 1933 L " ] : :
" " 6.30 1934 n n " : l

There being no further business toccome before the Board at this time,
ad journment was voted in order until Mondgy October 2nd, 1939,

Approved:

M;g_' | Coay Svacl

Clerk Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
October 2nd, 1939, It being first Monday, members of the Board Present:
C. A. Small, Chairman )
H. G. Avant . l
R. C. Benton ‘ " . -
W. L. Hobbs

G. C. Hinson
A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved the following

business was transacted.

Ordered: that Elliott Motor Company and Bonkerﬁeyer Motor Company ’Taxes
be separated so that Cape Fear 0il Company may pay 1939 and Prior Year taxes
due on property which they own.




181

Ordered that P. C. White be allowed to pay his two notes due October 15th,
1940 and 1941 ln the sum of {3300.00 each with a 6 % discount, which amounts to

fifty-four dollars ($54.00) provided County Attorney says its legal.

Ordered: that Cszie Price Batten's 1937 and 1938 taxes *e separated so T. J.
Batten may pay taxes on 2 3/4 acres valved at Four hundred and ninety-five dollars

($495.00) which he now owns.

Ordered: that Mrs. Katie Eelle Fivps',in South Williams Tevmship, taxes for
1937 and 1238 and 1939, be corrected or changed from 87 acres, valued at thirty-
eight rundred dollars ($3800.00) to sixty-two acres, valued at thirty-one hundred
and thirty dollars ($3130.00) and a refund be glven for each year for six hundred

and seventy dollars ({670.00) valuation.

Ordered: that William Harris taxes be separated so G. W. Dove may pay taxes

on a @ and 6 acres which he holds mortgaze on. Tax to be paid at Par and three

dollars (i{.3.00) Court Cost for 1935 and Prior Years and 1936 to 139 interest

at 6 % flat.
Ordered: that #Willle Ray be admitted to County Home.

Ordered: that lLirs. J. P. Smith's tax in Lees Townshir be separated so that
Kirby Smith may pay taxes on 14 acres which ho owns, he e allecwed to pay 1935

and prior years at Dar and three dollars ($3.7.0) court cost on each suit brought

and 1936 to 193¢ at 6 % flat.

Crdered: that Festus McMillian's 1939 taxes be separated as fol ows: 15 acres
talued at eight hundred and sixty dollars ($860.00), and 4 acres valued at two
hundred dollars (200.00)., so Fester Mcliillian and Josephlne Flowers may pay

taxes on said land.

‘Crdered: that wrs. J. R. Wunn be advised to purchase 70 mattresses at

75¢ each from Director of Commodity Articles.

Ordered: that threce hundred dollars ({300.00) be appropriated for a sewing

room, W.P.A. Project.

Ordered: that the Jail report as submitted by Hr. Hendley, Sanitary Insvector

ke accepted and NMr. 171llima be notif-ed and requested to follow the recommendations

as set out in the report.

Ordered: that Lr. Leo L. Fisher, Register of Deeds, be allowed to use the extra

help in his office that he suspended some time ago.

On moticn of W. L. Hobbs seconded by G. C. Hinson it is ordered that the sum -
of Three tnousand three hundred and ninety-eight dollars ($3398.00) already ex-

pended in Preliminary expense of the Construction of Columbus County Hospltal




. 182

be charged to Columbus County Hospital Fund and that the further sum of fifty-
five hundred dollars ($5500.00) from the General Fund be ear Marked for purpose

of applying on cost of construction of sald Columbus: County Hospital.

Ordered: that Mary A. Spaulding's valuation for 1938 and 1939 be reduced on
.45 acres from Eleven hundred and seventy dollars ($1170.00) to eight hundred and
seventy dollars ($870.00) on account of home burned. :

Ordered: that J. H. Dyson or Ripple Lumber Company's 100 acres of land in
Williams Township be valued-;t Four hundred dollars ($400.00) for 1939 and Prior

years where Taxes are due.

Ordered: that W. Mack Lennon be allowed to pay his 1931 and Prior year taxes

No :
covered by tax rate at par.

ROAD RESOLUTION -

Whereas, certain citizens of Columbus County have petitioned the Honorable
Board of County Commissioners to recovmend the taking over and maintaining of a
certain road in said county by the 8tate Highway and Public Works Commlission;
and,

Whereas, said road which it 1s desired by said citizens that the State Highwaj
and Public Works Commission take over and maintain 1s described as follows:

Being the road leading from the intersection of U. S. Highway # 74 at G. M.
Sﬁaw's farm to the Silver Spoon Road near K. M. Biggs' farm; |

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of
Columbus County taht the State Highway and Public Works Commission be and 1t is
hereby requested to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resoiution , together with the
petition, be seﬁt to the State Highway and Public Works Gommlission in Raleigh and

a copy be recorded on thé Minutes of this Board.

_ROAD RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citizens of Coiltumbus County have petitioned the Honorable
Board of County Commissicners to recommend the taking over and maintaining of a

certain road in said County by the State Highway and Public Works Commission; and,

Whereas, sald road which it is desired by said citizens that the State High-

way and Public Wourks Commission take over and maintaln 1s described and follows:

Leading from the 0ld Fair Bquff Road to the Norris Cemetery and being about
one and one-half miles North of Tabor City; and,

Whereas, said road is almost impassible and without sald improvements, 1t wiftl

be impossible to get to the cemetary:'

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commlssioners of




183

Columbrs County that the State Highway and Public Works Com-ission be and it is

herety requested to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution, togethor with the petit-
ion, te sent to the State Hiphway and Public Works Commision in Raleigh and a

copy be recorded on the Minutes of this Board.

ROAD RESOLUTION

VWhereas, certain citizens of Le~s Township have petitioned the Honorable Board
of County Commissioners to recommend the construction and maintenance of a certain

road in sald Township by the State Highway and Public Works Commission; and,

ilhereas, sald road which it is desired by said citigens that the State
Highway and Public Works C,mmission construct and maintain is the road leading
from the newly tuilt highway to the McKeithan Cemetery, being a distance of about

eicht hundred yarcés; and,

Whereas, sajd road is very essential for 'the convenience of the entire

comrunity;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus
County that the State ¥ighway and Public Works Commission be and it is hereby re-

qucsted to construct and maintain said road; and,

Be it further resolved ithat a copy of t*is resolution be sent to the State
Highway ané Public Works Commission in Raleigh and a copy te recorded on the minutesH
of this Board.

ROAD RISOLUTION

¥hereas, certain citizens of Columbtus County have petitioned the Honorable
Board of County Ccommissioners to recomrend the construct - on and maintenance of a
certain road in sald county by the State Hizhway and Public Works Comrission, sald
road déscribed as follows: Beginning at the 0ld Anguish Yobles home nlace situvated
on the 0ld Stake Road leading from Grist to labor City and said road leading about

North West to the Fage ¥1ll Road, being a distance of about three miles; and,
Whereas, sald road would benefit the public to a great extent:

Now, therefore, be 1t resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of

Columbus County that the State Highway and Fuhlic Works Com:ission te and it is

hereby requested to construct and malntain said road; and,

Ee 1t furthef resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the State

Highway and Public ‘/orks Cormission in Ralelrh and a cory bz recorded on the

in-tes of this Board.




184

-

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allgwed and vald:

A. W. Baldwin'

Lila Mae Powell
Herman D. Stanley

W. H. Bullard

D. L. Gore

B. D. Hickman

Sylvia Kramer

Leo L. Fisher

Anna Belle Lane

C. H. Garrell

D. T. Lawson

W. E. Harrelson
Lollle Mae Cobb

Joe W. Brown

Lee Greer

J. K. Powell

S. C. Ollver

Charles D. Raper
Marie Cashwell Collier
Mamle Erown
Mrs. Johnsie R.
Mrs. Mary Ennis
Mabel Pittmen
Leota Hammond
H. D. Best
Mrs. Mary A. Schulken
Pollie Geddie

Mrs. Bessie Powell
Mrs. Ellen Turlington
Opal Butler

Edith Nance

Bertha Long

J. E. Stephens

Je W. Pavis

C. J. Benton

W. E. Bdwards

D. A. Floyd

Rufus Canady

C. A. Small

R. J. Cottle

M. L. Pate

Turner

Small

Phillips
Colller

Andrew Moore

R.D. Warner

Geo. E. Collier, Jr.
R. D. Bullard

A. C. Meares

Sharpe & Dohme .

Nunn

The S. E. Massengill Co.
Powers & Anderson Surgical

Instrument Company

The Warren-Teed Drug Co.

State Of North Carolina

A. G. Best

Scott Motor Company

J. D. Peterson & W. D.
Anderson

F. M. Canady

Mrs. W.- A. Thomas

K. Clyde Council

Worth Printing Comrany

Habow Chemicals, Inc.

H. F. Wolfe

Mrs. Gladys G. Booten

John Mooney

Whiteville Cabinet Works,INc.To account

Brack Stephens
Rachel Cook

J. D. Sikes

J. B. Stephens
W. H. McLamb
H. L. Shaw_

H. G. .Godwln

Salary- Auditor $200.00
Salary- Assisting Auvditor 100.00
Salgry Sheriff " 225.00.
Salary- Assisting Sheriff 175.00
Salary- C. S. C. 240.00
Salary- Assisting C. S. C. 115.00
Salary- Assisting C. S. C, 70.00
Salary- Register of Deeds 190.00
Salary- Assisting Register of Deeds 100.00
Salary- Janitor 60.00
Salary- Couvnty Home Keeper 115.00
Salary- Tax Collector 190.00
Salary- Asslisting Tax Collector 100.00
Salary-"Judge of Rec. Court. 150.00
Salary- Prosecuting Atty. 75.00
Salary~- County %. Tax Atty. 175.00
Salary- Farm Agent 125.00
Salary- Assistant Farm Agent 54.16
Salary- Asslsting Farm Agent 12.50
Salary- Tax Supervisor 100.00
Salary- Welfare Officer 200,00
Salary- Asslsting Welfare Officer 140.00
Salary- Assisting Welfare Officer 75.00
Salary- Assisting Welfare Officer 65.00
Salary- Delinquent Tax Collector 140.00
September Rent of Bullding 25,00
To 22 Days work on Tax Books 55.00
To 19 Days work on tax books . 47.50
To 154 days work on tax books 37.75
To 17 days work on tax books 42,50
To 19 Days work on tax books 47.50
To 22 days work on tax books 55.00
Inquest of Judson Stevens 6.00
Inquestof Judson Stevens 6.00
Inquest of Judson Stevens 6.00
Inquest of Judson Stevens 6.00
Inquest of Judson Stevens 6.00
Inquest of Judson Stevens 6.00
Inquest of Louis Zerdie 6.00
Inquest of Louls Berdie 6.00
Inquest of Louis Berdile 6.00
Inquest of Louis Berdie 6.00
Inquest of Louls Berdie 6.00
Inquest of Louis Berdie 6.00
Inquest of Coy Hucks 6.00
Inquest of Coy Hucks ) 6.00
Inquest of Coy Hucks 6.00
. Inquest of CgQy Hucks 6.00
Inquest of Coy Hucks 6.00
Inquest of Coy Hucks . 6.00
To Account " 24.34
TQ Account 3.24
To Account 2.45
To Account 6.55
To Account 73.55
To Account 2.50
To. Account 4.10
To Account 7.00
Meals served to Jury 6.50
To mee€ings of Welfare (5) 28.50
-To 4 days of Welfare Board Meetings 24.80
To account . 18.00
To Account 9.00
To account 13.0C
26 days clerical work for Reglster of
Deeds 65.0C
To account 19.93
75,
To 2/3 month Clerical Assistance 53.33
To taking evidence of various inquest 15.00
‘Investigation of various inquests 62.00
Conveying Prisoners 2.80
To Conveying Prisoners 5.00
To Conveying John Bule and Capturing
: Still 10.80
To Conveying Prisoner and cgptiring .
Still “7.70




~
185

D. H. Zowen
Bud Sterhens
Jd. ., Hinson
S. W. Cridbd

The Selig Company

&11is Meares Hardware Co.
Jurganus Cash Store

D. H. Hickman & Co.
Garrell Brothers

jational Bread Company
Sarah James

Ida McLaren

Leder BErothers

The American Leglon
Puritan Chemical Company
Town of Writeville

R. J. Benton, Azgent
‘hestern Union

Postal Telegraph-Cable Co.
Storr Engravinz Company
¥itchell Printing Company
Owen G. Dunn

Commerclal Frinting Company To

Edwards & Broushton Co.
W. 3. Spaulding

Oscar High

J. C. Lennon

Rozier Williars, Jallor
Columbus County News

¥acDanlel-3Bolce  Insurance Co.To varlous Bonds

Rozler Williars
liiss Pauline Toon
Zorothy C. McVeill

Columbus Telephone Company To

C. H. Garrell

E. I. Du Pont De Nemours & Co.

The S. E. Massengill Co.
¥eleills Drug Store

W. E. Harrelscn for EA
Schwartz
W, E. Harrelson
W. E. Harrelscn for Polly
Geddie

C. A. Small
"R. C. Benton

W. L. Ilobbs

. 3. Avant

3. C. Flnson

W. E., Harrelscn for W. G.

Butler

A. W. Baldwin

E. D.Johnson

L. H. Williams

J. L. Tharston ILbr. Co.
W. J. Tate

Vineland Ice Co.

L. 4. Medlin
Jackson Greer, Sr.

Out Loor Foor Vouchers

Ordered: that the fol owing land sales certificates mow in the hands of
the Cqunty Attorney for investigation and foreclusure be cancelled as follows:

To Capturing One Still $ 5.00
To Conveying Willie Furdie 3.00
To Conveylng Prisoners 4.20
To Capturing Still and Conveying
' Prisoners 20.3%0
Tc Account 53.33
To Accornt 114.00
To Account 68.69
To Account 7.08
To Account 44,00
To Account 10.08
To Laundry for County Home 2,00
To 1 Lgnth Cooklng for County Home 25.00
To Account 45.09
To Account 83.50
To Account 163.97
To Account 42.50
To Account 16.24
To Account 11.12
To Account 1.67
To- Accovnt 7.00
To Account 120.73
To Account 03.53
Accovnt 306.01
To Account 512,07
To Account 4.25
To Account 69.86
To Account ‘9.00
To Sentember Support of Jaill 609.50
To Notice of Sale of land for taxes 308.85
47.50
To 4 days recorders court as officer 12.00
Salary- Caseviorker 115.00
To 1 day assisting welfare Officer - 2,50
Account 57.65
To Cash Paid out for work around
Courthouse 4.25
To Account 6.64
To Account 8.27
To Account 3.90
To 7 days officer of Grand Jury 21.00
To Postage for Tax Collector's Office 16.12
To work in tax Cffice 20.75
To 2 days on Board, 1 day committee
Worv and I'ileage 21.00
To 2 days on Board and Mileage 12.80
To 2 days on Board 1 day comrittee
meeting and mileare 24.00
To 2 days on Eoard and mileage 10.20
To 2 days on Board and mileage 11.80
To Advance on fees (4 nizhts with J. .
Z. Stanley). 10.00
To Expense to Raleizh in re Fosrital 22.50
To making coffins for Out Door Poor & -
. County Home70.30
To Symmoning Witnesses on ingucst 6.50
To lumber for coffins 33.00
To pay roll for work at County Home,
Jail and Courthouse 52.00
To account for Ice for lay, June, July,
Aug, and Sent. 20.37
To Cgnveying Prisoners 11.20
To 24 Tax Svits 60.00
Total 42.00

Name Amount Year Reason for Cancelling
¥atilda Sapulding $48.21"° 1931 Payment on Tax Note

n " 87.00 1931 Payment on TaxNote

" " 76.00 . 192¢ Payment on Tax Note
Stewart Farrison 10,00 . 1930 Payment on Tax Note

" " 15,00, 1e2¢ Payment on Tax Note




186

.

Ordered: that the following refunds be grantedr

Curlies Nance 1937 Tax Board refunding penalty . $3.86
Cardiez Williamson 1938 Tax Eoard refunding penaltv :3.61 - .
S. B. HNewell 1938 Tax Board Co Rr°m131n8 Taxes 7.21 '
J. G. Duncan 1938 Tax Error % - 1.00
Worthy Hinson 1938 - Tax Epzror tn*ltsting.dos 2.00
Mrs. Lillian Jenrette 1938 Tax Board refundlng due to error in list- 16
ing- S.
Mrs. Katle Bell Fipps 1937 Tax Board changlnT acres and valuation .8.84
Mrs. Katle Bell Fipps 1938 Tax Board m=M<-Iing aver-n’t ‘- om gug tS
: evr.i- Ln rilissing £.84

W. L. Wallace 1038 Tax Error in listing 1.00
J. W.Christiansen 1938 Tax Error in listing valuation 26.40 l
A.Spaulding 1935  Tax Board reduced valuation 9.95
A; Spaulding 1936 Tex Board reduced valuatlon . €.23
A. Spaulding 1937 Tax Board reduced valuation ©.65
Troy C. Boswell 1935 Tax Board cancelling Tax 14.56

won 1936 Tax " n n 2.39

woon " 1937 Tax " " - " 7.30

n n n 1938 Tax n l' " 6.25

Curlie Williamson 1935 Tax Board sold land 10.43
n 1"

1936 Tax e ;//g,g¢—~

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,

ad journment was voted in order until Friday October 6, 1939.
Approved:

Clerk ‘ Chairman l

The Hporniorable Board of Cgunty Commissioners met in their said office
October 6th, 1939, .according to adjburnment, members of the Boa;d Present:
C. A. Small, Chairman
H. G. Avant,

R. C. Benton
W. L. Hobbs
G. C..Hinson

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

v

Minutes of the last meeting be'ng read and approved the following business

was transacted.

‘Ordered: that J. R. Coleman, Est. 1939 and prior years taxes due be separat¢d

so Walter Coleman may pay taxes on personal property charged.

Ordered: that Allen & Settlemeyer be allowed to.pay 1938 and prior years

taxes due in Ranson Township by adding 6% flat:and L1 of Court Cost and F. A.

Debman be allowed to pay & of tax as he owns % .of property.

Ordered: that W. Mack Lennon be allowed to pay his tax note at Par.

Ordered: that A. G. Smith & D. B. Brown be given refund on 1938 tax for




